Arrow Dynamic Archery - Terms and Conditions

Welcome to **Arrow Dynamic Archery**. By becoming a member or participating in any of our classes, programs, or events, you agree to abide by the following terms and conditions. Please read these terms carefully.

1. Membership Eligibility

- Membership is open to all individuals (JOAD and AAP) aged 8 and above. Children under 18
 must have parental or guardian consent.
- Membership is non-transferable and may not be shared or assigned to any other individual without prior written approval from Arrow Dynamic Archery.
- Arrow Dynamic Archery reserves the right to deny or revoke membership at its sole discretion for any violations of the terms or safety rules.

2. Payment and Fees

- Membership fees and payment terms are outlined on our website and in the membership form. All payments are due in full at the time of registration, unless otherwise stated.
- Arrow Dynamic Archery accepts payment via credit/debit cards, PayPal, or other payment options provided. All payment information is handled securely.
- Refunds will only be issued under special circumstances and are at the discretion of Arrow Dynamic Archery. Requests for refunds must be made in writing and approved by the club.

3. Class and Event Scheduling

- All class schedules, events, and private lessons are subject to change. Arrow Dynamic Archery
 reserves the right to cancel or reschedule classes due to unforeseen circumstances, including
 weather, staffing, or facility issues.
- Members will be notified of changes in class schedules via email or through the app.

4. Safety Rules and Range Conduct

- Safety is our top priority. All participants must adhere to the safety rules and instructions provided by Arrow Dynamic Archery coaches and staff.
- Members must wear appropriate safety gear and follow the range protocols at all times.
- Any misconduct, unsafe behavior, or disregard for safety instructions may result in immediate removal from the range, suspension, or termination of membership without refund.
- Arrow Dynamic Archery is not responsible for any injuries caused by failure to follow safety rules
 or use of equipment outside of our instructions.

5. Equipment Use

- Members may use their own equipment or rent equipment provided by Arrow Dynamic Archery, subject to availability.
- Any personal equipment used on the range must be inspected and approved by our staff to ensure compliance with safety standards.

• Members are responsible for maintaining their own equipment. Arrow Dynamic Archery is not liable for any damage or loss of personal equipment.

6. Liability Waiver

- By participating in any activities at Arrow Dynamic Archery, you acknowledge that archery involves risks that could result in injury.
- You agree to release and hold harmless Arrow Dynamic Archery, its staff, instructors, and volunteers from any liability for injuries, damages, or losses that may occur while on our premises or participating in our activities.

7. Code of Conduct

- All members are expected to conduct themselves respectfully and courteously towards fellow archers, instructors, staff, and visitors.
- Discriminatory, harassing, or disruptive behavior will not be tolerated and may result in termination of membership.
- Arrow Dynamic Archery reserves the right to take appropriate action, including expulsion from the facility, in the event of misconduct.

8. Photography and Media

• By participating in Arrow Dynamic Archery events or classes, you consent to the use of photos and videos taken during activities for promotional purposes unless you have explicitly opted out in the registration form.

9. Intellectual Property

All content on the Arrow Dynamic Archery website, including logos, graphics, and written
materials, is the property of Arrow Dynamic Archery. You may not reproduce or use any content
without written permission.

10. Privacy Policy

 Your personal information will be collected and used in accordance with our Privacy Policy, which outlines how we handle your data. We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your data is securely stored.

11. Amendments

 Arrow Dynamic Archery reserves the right to modify or update these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and it is the responsibility of members to review these terms regularly.

12. Governing Law

 These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of the state in which Arrow Dynamic Archery operates. Any disputes arising from these terms will be handled in accordance with local legal procedures.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at ArrowDynamicArcheryClub@gmail.com

Thank you for being part of the Arrow Dynamic Archery family!